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Welcome/Announcements: President Vincent started us off with the pledge and

the 4 Way Test. Updated us on the Interact Club—Ied by Jacki Shambaugh and Na- President
talie Fiore. We also have a Secretary position open on the BOD. Richard Vincent
Vice President

Invocation: John Somes Open
) ) Treasurer

Lunch: Great menu as usual. Assortment of salads, sandwiches and quiches. , Jacki Shambaugh
and a fun trip up to the smorgasbord for a ice cream sundae. See page 3 for menu. Natalie Fiore
Secretary

BDAYS— Natalie Fiore, Jim Jezowski, Rob Delle Croce, Ralph Ardiff, Tom Stan-
dring, Lenny Mercier .

Open
Immediate Past Presidents

. . . . S Contl
Attendance: Richard Vincent, Eric Emerson, Cathie Emerson, Amy Werner, uzanne tonireas

R . Dan Dohert
John Somes, Natalie Fiore, Dr. Sheldon Sullaway, Tom Standring, Neal Waldman, Rotary Foundatioz
Barry Kaplan, Dan Doherty, Andi Hall, Mary Giangregorio, Larry DeLorenzo Matthew Schroeder
Guests: Dawn Price, Guest of Natalie Fiore. Dawn Price is the B"”eﬁ"SEditor
I proud owner of The Natural Dog and Holistic Cat, a pet store and self- John Szm?;

: . . . . L. eri
# proclaimed education center boasting all-natural, holistic and green Open

products. We also had returning guests, Jeff Spellman and Karen Hol-
leran.

Board Member: Sarah Leahy
Board Member: Barry Kaplan
Board Member: John Somes

NEW Member: Laura Barron. Neil Waldman welcomed and
introduced one of our newest members today. Laura and her husband own North
Shore Tattoo Company located downtown Danvers. Natalie Fiore sponsored Laura.

Board Member: Richard Vincent
Board Member: Amy Werner
Board Members: Jason Gonzalez

Club Meetings
Putnam Pantry
Every 2nd and 4th
Monday

A

)\

Photo: L2R: President Richard Vincent. Natalie Fiore, Neal Waldman, Laura
Barron

A CENTURY OF SERVICE
$8323NS 40 AHNLNII MIN ¥V

Next Meeting— Oct 28th at Putnam Pantry 12:15. Guest Speaker is Dick Moody—
Operation Troop Support. Note—No meeting on Oct 14. Columbus Day/Indigenous

Day.

Service Above Self




Mary talked with us today about Care Dimensions and updated us on a number of
services they provide families and individuals in need. Mary has been a volunteer and
active supporter of Care Dimensions for a number of years. Please consider attending

Guest Speaker

Mary Giangregorio

*CareDimensiansv

their fundraiser, “Comics for Care”.

When facing an advanced or end-of-life illness, you can turn to the experts at Care
Dimensions for skilled and compassionate care. Since 1978, Care Dimensions has
been a driving force in expanding access to hospice and palliative care in Massachu-
setts. In 2015, they received the prestigious Circle of Life Award from the American
Hospital Association and other healthcare organizations for being a national leader in
palliative and end-of-life care. Today, Care Dimensions is the largest hospice in Massa-
chusetts and they offer a continuum of clinical care for adult and pediatric patients
with advanced and life-limiting illnesses and provide support for their families and

caregivers.

Care Dimensions

=~ COMICS
7{ “CARE

2nd Annual Fundraiser

Bring Laughter and Great People Together
and What Do You Get?
A Night to Remember!!

Join us for a fun-filled event that combines your love for comics. pizza and a great
cause. All proceeds will benefit Care Dimensions, supporting those in need through
the power of community, creativity and compassion.

Thursday. October 17. 2024 at 6:00 p.m.

Prince Pizzaria
Rte. | South, Saugus. MA

Tickets: $35 which includes:
Great Comics
Unlimited Cheese Pizza (full menu available for an additional cost)
Cash Bar
Live and Silent Auction
Raise a Paddle - to support the Kaplan Family Hospice House

For tickets or more information:
contact Mary Giangregorio
cell: 978-394-4104

CareDimensions:

HOSPICE | PALLIATIVE CARE | SUPPORT SERVICES

Danvers Community YMCA
34 Pickering Street, Danvers
www.DanversYMCA.org
978-774-2055

The Finer Image PhotoLab & Studio

Printing
Scanning to digital from film and prints
Restoration of damaged photos
Photo books designed and printed
Posters for decor and advertising

Video Services
Transfer VHS, DV tapes to DVD and MP3
Edit video clips from iPhone files
Duplicate DVDs

Studio Services
Portraits for Business and Families

Event Photography

Product Photography 978-T77-4686
Ad design o 1;)1;1
Video Interviews for PR, Web tfiphoto@aol.com

HERRICK®LUTTS
COMMERCIAL

HerrickLuttsCommercial.com

Rich@HerrickLutts.com
0:978.927.1959
C:978.235.4795

www.HerrickLuttsCommercial.com



mailto:Rich@HerrickLutts.com
http://www.herrickluttscommercial.com/

TODAY’S LUNCH MENU

PUTNAM PANTRY

Rotary Members

Ralph Ardiff

Rigela Bejgo

Suzanne Contreas - |

Rob Dellacroce .
. yName:

Larry DeLorenzo

Daniel Doherty v B @ »  CHICKEN, AVOCADO CAPRESE SALAD

. ; " grilled chicken breast, sliced avocado ,
Cathie Emerson ’ ) tomatoes and fresh mozzarella cheese on top
: of mixed greens with a homemade pesto

Eric Emerson & ‘ vinegarette.
FRENCH ONION STEAK MELT

g E Carmelized onions, shaved steak with melted
Rick Gilmore e W swiss cheese on grilled sourdough.

CHOPPED ITALIAN SUB

_ Chopped salami, mortadella, capicola,

Andi Hall : provolone, lettuce, diced tomato and pickles
; - i 40 tossed with a creamy ltalian style dressing,

Jim Jezowski . b served on a fresh baked roll.

Mary Giangregorio

Jason Gonzalez

Barry Kaplan R  AUTUMN TURKEY WRAP

Sliced turkey, red roasted peppers, sliced
cucumbers topped with arugula and cream

Sarah Leahy . "  , “ cheese on a wrap.

Becky Kilborn

Natalie Luca Fiore N GRILLED HAM & BRIE

Virginia baked ham, melted brie cheese and

Lenny Mercier
Y fig spread, on toasted wheat berry bread.

Matthew Schroeder

Jacki Shambaugh Chips. PotSalad. BroccSalad. PastaSalad

John Somes B Quiche: __Bacon Broccoli
O Spinach Tomato Onion
Ham Bacon

Thomas Standring
Brigitte Swift

Dr. Sheldon Sullaway
Richard Vincent

Neal Waldman

Amy Werner — BEI iEVe
Jar.me Wilson " 7 there is
Phil Witson [ good in the world



ADVERTISEMENT—Support The Club

NEW LOW PRICE....Only $25 to have your logo posted on each Rotora-
cle Newsletter annually!! Rotoracle Ad space now available. Email
jsomes@danversymca.org for info on specs
and space available.

Raffle: TBA

ROTARY

SERVICE Above Self

Sheriff Fines— Sherriff Larry De-
Lorenzo collected $120 FINES. The
Danvers Rotary Club played an important role in supporting Youth at
Risk by providing 8 weeks of camperships in thanks to the fines col-
lected from Rotary meetings. Thank you for all the donations,

Next BOD Meeting: September 27th, 9:00 AM Danvers YMCA

Fellowship Make Up Meeting: Berry Tavern, September 24th

;‘“ Join us at the next social. Al-

ern. Photo from September
24th. Great time for all.

Contact Us

Rotary Club of Danvers
PO Box 14
Danvers MA 01923

rotaryclubofdan-
vers@gmail.com

CARING HEARTS

Caring Hearts
Mary Giangregorio
Marygian57@yahoo.com
978 394 4104



PAST PRESIDENTS

Ellsworth J. Cullen
Clifford E, Bragdon
John C, Anthony
Jasper Marsh

Dr. Olin S. Pettingill
Arthur W. Beckford
Ralph Gaskill
Arthur W, Gay

Dr. Clarence Bonner
James D. Sullivan
Rev. Kenneth Henley

Dr. N. Woodbury Bragdon

Leo D. Nimblett
Harold K. Parker
Edward Hermann
John R. Herlihy
Lester D. Friend
Dewey E. King
Charles V. Clement
Arthur Prentiss
Ilvan G. Smith

Dr. Hubert A. Boyle
Max D. Berry
Henry Callahan
Rev. Paul S. McElroy
Rene E. Scott

Dr. John J. Keane
Richard E. Warman
A. Gordon Kent

C. Vernon Clement, Jr
Richard V. Ellery
William L. Wolloff
William S. Moore
Willis Thorpe
Marston Busineau
Carleton Whittaker
Howard S. Lee
Roland Morin

Sotir C. Adams

C. Everett Elliott

C. Newhall Moore
Robert B. Thomson
Robert S. Ives
Emerson A. Wall
Richard B. Staples
William E. Lee
Wilbur M. Davis
Ralph E. Raynard, Jr.
William B. Ardiff
Roy H. Anderson
Leo C. Thibeault, Jr.
Ralph E. Ardiff, Jr.
John F. O’Hare

1923-1924
1924-1925
1925-1926
1926-1927
1927-1928
1928-1929
1929-1930
1930-1931
1931-1932
1932-1933
1933-1934
1934-1935
1935-1936
1936-1937
1937-1938
1938-1939
1939-1940
1940-1941
1941-1942
1942-1943
1943-1944
1944-1945
1945-1946
1946-1947
1947-1948
1948-1949
1949-1950
1950-1951
1951-1952
1952-1953
1953-1954
1954-1955
1955-1956
1967-1957
1957-1958
1958-1959
1959-1960
1960-1961
1961-1962
1962-1963
1963-1964
1964-1965
1965-1966
1966-1967
1967-1968
1968-1969
1969-1970
1970-1971
1971-1972
1972-1973
1973-1974
1974-1975
1975-1976

1923—Present

William H. Price, Jr.
William R. Mandaro
Eugene R. Davidson
Timothy Guinee
Eugene J. Kowalski
Thomas C. Stranding
Tracy I. Flagg
Theodore Wroblewski
E. Forest Armentrout
Henry M. McDermott
Alan L. Grenier
Richard O. Corcoran
James G. Zafris
Richard A. Mauser
Christopher Shea
Robert I. Tarlin
Jonathan Bursaw
Walter Opolski
Robert Farley
Timothy Madigan
Thomas R. Elliott
Bruce Maurice
Michael Tripoli
Michael Newhall
Galo Emerson
Carole Elliott

Barry Devine
Jo-Ann Emerson
Larry DelLorenzo
Neal Waldman
Rebecca Kilborn
Richard Gilmore
Leonard Mercier
Gary Nangle
Thomas Manual
Jason Allain

Barry Kaplan

Les Hefler

Matthew Schroeder
Daniel Doherty
Mary Beth O’Connell
William Nolan

1976-1977
1977-1978
1978-1979
1979-1980
1980-1981
1981-1982
1982-1983
1983-1984
1984-1985
1985-1986
1986-1987
1987-1988
1988-1989
1989-1990
1990-1991
1991-1992
1992-1993
1993-1994
1994-1995
1995-1996
1996-1997
1997-1998
1998-1999
1999-2000
2000-2001
2001-2002
2002-2003
2003-2004
2004-2005
2005-2006
2006-2007
2007-2008
2008-2009
2009-2010
2010-2011
2011-2012
2012-2013
2013-2014
2014-1015
2015-1016
2016-2017
2017-2018

Jacqueline Shambaugh 2018-2019

Suzanne Contreas

Co—Becky Kilborn
Co—Neal Waldman

Co—Daniel Doherty

Co—Suzanne Contreas

Richard Vincent

2019-2020

2020-2021

2021-2022

2023-2025

PAsT PRESIDENT




